Flow control valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.5-770E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 03 43
2-way flow control valve
Flange-and sandwich construction
• Qmax  =     50 l/min
• QN max=     50 l/min

Additional marking for lock adjustment EWA
Design-Index (Subject to change)
TYPE CODE
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination efficiency ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
(Required filtration grade ß 6...10 ≥ 75)
refer to data sheet 1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s...320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20...+70°C
Peak pressure pmax = 250 bar
Pressure required to open
the check valve pö  = 0,8 bar
Nominal volume flow rates QN = 20 l/min
QN = 31,5 l/min, QN= 50 l/min
Min. volume flow Qmin = 0,05 l/min
Max. volume flow Qmax = 50 l/min
Control accuracy ≤ 1%
For further hydraulic specifications refer to data sheet 2.5-587.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description 2-way flow control valve
Nominal size NG10 according to ISO 4401-05
Construction Flange- or sandwich
Mounting 4 mounting holes for socket head screws
M6 or double ended screws M6
Connections Threaded connection plates, Multi-flange sub-
plates, Longitudinal stacking system
Ambient temperature -20 ... +50°C
Mounting position any
Fastening torque MD= 9,5 Nm (quality 8.8)
Weight depending on the type 2,8…7,3 kg
NG10
ISO 4401-05
CONTENT
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS .................... 1
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS ................. 1
CHARACTERISTICS ................................... 2
SYMBOLS / DIMENSIONS ......................... 2
PARTS LIST ................................................ 2
ACCESSORIES ........................................... 2
Flow control valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.5-770E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 03 43
CHARACTERISTICS  Oil viscosity  υ = 30mm2/s
Q = f (p)  Pressure drop/flow characteristics Δp = f (Q) Pressure loss/flow characteristics
over non-return valve
Sandwich types AMR, T, A, VA10/2
On sandwich types AMRB, VB10/2
cartridge is located on B-side
ACCESSORIES
Threaded connection plates and Muli-flange subplates    register 2.9
Bypass non-return valve AMRP102.
By turning around valves with meter-
out function, meter-in function can be
adchieved.
A turns into VB
B turns into VA
AB turns into VAB
Valves for meter-in functions are
supplied with a sealing plate and a
intermediate plate.
Flange types AMRN10/2
∗
∗
Sandwich types AMRAB, VAB10/2
∗ ∗
∗ The total lengths depends on the cartridge type,
    see data shee 2.5-587.
ERSATZTEILLISTE
Position Article               Description
10 136.6200 Flange body
136.6601 Sandwich plate P